
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 105-0436 Name: Change Order No. 2 - L C General Engineering -
Bella Vista CDC  Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:4/27/2005 Facilities Department

On agenda: Final action: 4/27/2005

Enactment date: 4/27/2005 05-0433Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by State Administrator, on behalf of the District, of Change Order No. 2 with L C General
Engineering, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to demolish existing concrete footings and foundations,
pour new footings due to poor soil conditions, paint interior and exterior of the portable building,
furnish and install new security window guards, furnish and install sheet metal flashing, pour 130
yards of slurry concrete in trenches due to weather conditions, provide and install new flooring
throughout portable, be compensated for additional cost to install Phase I building sections with a
crane due to the installation of Phase II before Phase I, less cost savings received due to change in
scope due to the addition of cost Phase II portable from Cesar Chavez, in conjunction with the Bella
Vista CDC  Project in an amount not to exceed $58,040.00 increasing the contract from
$1,406,285.00 to $1,464,325.00 and extending the end date from February 28, 2005 to April 10, 2005.
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 05-0436 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 - L C GENERAL ENGINEERING - BELLA VISTA CDC
PROJECT, 2. 05-0436 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 - L C GENERAL ENGINEERING - BELLA VISTA
CDC  PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedState Administrator and/or  Board
of Education

4/27/2005 1 Pass

Ratification by State Administrator, on behalf of the District, of Change Order No. 2 with L C General
Engineering, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to demolish existing concrete footings and foundations, pour new
footings due to poor soil conditions, paint interior and exterior of the portable building, furnish and install new
security window guards, furnish and install sheet metal flashing, pour 130 yards of slurry concrete in trenches
due to weather conditions, provide and install new flooring throughout portable, be compensated for additional
cost to install Phase I building sections with a crane due to the installation of Phase II before Phase I, less cost
savings received due to change in scope due to the addition of cost Phase II portable from Cesar Chavez, in
conjunction with the Bella Vista CDC  Project in an amount not to exceed $58,040.00 increasing the contract
from $1,406,285.00 to $1,464,325.00 and extending the end date from February 28, 2005 to April 10, 2005.  All
other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/14/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

